

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 893/2022
CrIM No. 1843/2022**

Puran Chand & Ors.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Dhiraj Choudhary, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
05.11.2022

Issue notice to the respondents for filing objections.

List on 07.12.2022.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the investigation in case FIR No. 53/2022 dated 12.09.2022, registered in Police Station Dharamkund, Ramban under Sections 447, 379, 147 IPC shall remain stayed.

Alteration/modification on motion.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
05.11.2022
Vijay