

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 893/2022

Puran Chand and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Dhiraj Chowdhary, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

16.02.2024

Investigation Officer, Kanwaljit Singh, S.I. is present in person along with CD file.

On request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, adjourned.

CD file be kept available on the next date of hearing.

List on 03.04.2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:

16.02.2024

Vishal