

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.893/2022  
CrIM No.184/2024

Puran Chand & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Dhiraj Chowdhary, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Kr. Swarn Kishore Singh, Advocate for R-2.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(05.08.2024)**

**CrIM No.184/2024**

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submissions made at the Bar, the same is allowed and the documents are taken on record.

CrIM No.184/2024 is accordingly disposed of.

**CRM(M) No.893/2022**

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 18.09.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
05.08.2024  
Eva