

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 893/2022**

Puran Chand and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dhiraj Chowdhary, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**04.11.2024**

1. ASI, Baljeet Singh of Police Station, Dharamkund is present along with Case Diary.
2. SSP, Ramban shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing through virtual mode.
3. Mr. Dadhichi shall retain the case diary.
4. List on 08.11.2024.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
04.11.2024  
*Neha-II*