

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 893/2022

Puran Chand and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Dhiraj Chowdhary,
Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.02.2025

Objections stand filed by respondent No. 2.

Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, learned GA seeks and is granted a week's time for filing objections with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 22.04.2025.

Interim direction dated 08.11.2024 shall stand continue till the next date of hearing.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
21.02.2025
Tarun/PS