

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No.893/2022
CrIM No.1843/2022

Puran Chand and others

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dhiraj Chowdhary, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
25.11.2025

1. Fresh status report dated 24.11.2025 stands filed by the respondent No.1.
2. List for final consideration on 29.12.2025.
3. Interim direction dated 08.11.2024 shall stand extended till next date of hearing before the Bench.



(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
25.11.2025
Mahavir